

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 22909-22911

M/S RAMA RICE MILLS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAM DIA MAL SHIV DHAN MAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)  
(With Office Report)

Date: 14/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shishpal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Gurav Teotia,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over for next week.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(OM PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER