

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 22909-22911

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2010 in CRLR No. 249-251/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S RAMA RICE MILLS & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAM DIA MAL SHIV DHAN MAL & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering with office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.
for Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Antarik Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent No.2 (State of Haryana)
prays for time to verify the health status of petitioner
No.2 - Om Parkash.
Stand over for three weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master