

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NOs. 22909-22911/2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

M/S RAMA RICE MILLS & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAM DIA MAL SHIV DHAN MAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Applns. for exemption from surrendering)
(With Office Report)Date: 21/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving regard to disability of the petitioner
No. 2 - Shri Om Prakash, it is upto 75 per cent, I am
satisfied that he may be exempted from surrendering.The application for exemption from
surrendering is granted, accordingly.(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master